

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 1107

Introduced by Slama, 1, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM3316:

2 a. On page 41, line 1; page 58, line 17; and page 78, line 14, after
3 "or" insert "a"; and

4 b. On page 149, line 10, strike "141" and insert "142"; and in line
5 23 strike "and 77-4602" and insert "77-4602, and 84-612".

6 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "revenue" in line 1 through line
7 4 and insert "government; to amend sections 77-202, 77-693, 77-801,
8 77-1229, 77-1238, 77-1248, 77-1514, 77-2717, 77-2734.03, 77-27,119,
9 77-27,144, 77-4212, 77-5905, and 81-125, Reissue Revised Statutes of
10 Nebraska, sections 18-2119, 18-2710.03, 49-801.01, and 84-602.03, Revised
11 Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2018, and sections 50-1209, 66-1344,
12 77-1239, 77-2711, 77-2715.07, 77-4602, and 84-612, Revised Statutes
13 Supplement, 2019; to adopt the Imagine Nebraska Act, the Key Employer and
14 Jobs Retention Act, the Renewable Chemical Production Tax Credit Act, the
15 Customized Job Training Act, the Nebraska Transformational Projects Act,
16 and the Nebraska Property Tax Incentive Act; to eliminate the exemptions
17 provided under the Personal Property Tax Relief Act; to change provisions
18 relating to sales and use tax refunds; to change provisions under the
19 Property Tax Credit Act; to change provisions relating to actual General
20 Fund net receipts; to provide transfers to and from the Cash Reserve Fund
21 as prescribed; to harmonize provisions; to provide operative dates; to
22 provide severability; to repeal the original sections; and to declare an
23 emergency."